St. Helens Middle School 2024-25 Boys Wrestling Schedule

Date Day Location Weigh In/Start Times *Di/De/R
Jan. 15 Wednesday Tillamook High School 3:30/4:00pm 1:00/1:15/9:00 pm
vs Tillamook, Seaside, Neahkahnie and Clatskanie
Jan. 22 Wednesday Clatskanie Middle/High School 3:30/4:00 pm 1:30/2:30/7:30pm
vs Clatskanie, Jewell, Rainier and Knappa (Mandatory Study Hall)
Jan. 28 Tuesday St. Helens Middle School 3:30/4:00 pm
vs Warrenton, Rainier and Scappoose
Feb. 4 Tuesday Clatskanie Middle/High School 3:30/4:00 pm 2:15/2:30/7:30pm
vs Clatskanie, Warrenton, Seaside and Forest Grove
Feb. 11 Tuesday Astoria Middle School (Weigh-Ins) 3:00/4:00 pm 1:00/1:15/9:00
vs Astoria, Banks, Scappoose and Vernonia
Feb. 17 Monday Districts @ Scappoose HS 9am Coaches/10am Start ~ 8:00am Departure
March 7 Friday Regional Weigh-Ins 4pm-7pm 4:45/5:00/7-8:30pm
March 8 Saturday Regionals @ Glencoe HS 8am check-in Girls 5:45/6:00 am//7-8pm

Boys 9:45/10:00/7-8pm

March 14  Friday Weigh-ins for State Championships 4pm — 8pm
March 15  Saturday State Championships @ West Albany HS ~ 8pm — 8pm

Dismissal Time/Departure Time/Return Time / Return times are approximate.
Coaches instruct students to text or call home 15 minutes prior to arrival.
Please see the other side for event addresses.



Addresses

St. Helens Middle School
N. 151 Street

St. Helens, OR 97051
503-366-7300

Tillamook High School
2605 12t Street
Tillamook. OR 97141
503-842-2566

West Albany High School
2100 SW Elm Street
Albany, OR 97321

Scappoose Middle School
52265 Columbia River HWY
Scappoose, OR 97056
503-543-7111

Astoria Middle School
1100 Klaskanine Av
Astoria, OR 97103
503-325-4331

RIVERHAWKS WRESTLING

Clatskanie Middle/High School
471 Bel Air Dr,

Clatskanie, OR 97016
503-728-2146

Glencoe High School
2700 NW Glencoe Rd,
Hillsboro, OR 97124
503-844-1900
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